Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500757850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
Neal A. Osborn 01/20/2009					
Name:	TRANSMETA CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2540 Mission College Blvd.				
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	tal Code: 95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10439		10439	665		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
F. N. school (400)000 0000					
Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4089389060					
Empile Affine action Orable actions					
Correspondent Name: MURABITO HAO & BARNES LLP					
Address Line 1: 2 N. MARKET ST.					
Address Line 2: 3RD FL.					
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TRAN-P168		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anthony C. Murabito		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRAN-P168_assignment_1-20-09#page1.tif source=TRAN-P168_assignment_1-20-09#page2.tif source=TRAN-P168_assignment_1-20-09#page3.tif					
PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned assignor (the "Assignor") previously assigned his entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 10/439,665 (filed May 16, 2003) entitled " Voltage compensated integrated circuits," (named inventors: Robert Fu, Neal A. Osborn, and James B. Burr) (the "Application") and Patents described below (the "Inventions") to Transmeta Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") in an assignment dated May 16, 2003; May 5, 2003; and May 16, 2003, respectively, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2003 at Reel/Frame 014094/0988. To the extent not previously conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the assets and rights conveyed, assigned and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, effective as of May 16, 2003; May 5, 2003; and May 16, 2003, respectively (this "Assignment").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (the "*Rights*") not previously conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee effective as of May 16, 2003; May 5, 2003; and May 16, 2003, respectively:

- a. The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- b. The Application;
- c. United States patent number 6,831,494 and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (collectively, the "*Patents*");
- d. All divisions, continuations (in whole or in part), substitutions, renewal, or other applications claiming priority rights from the Application and/or Patents and/or any such applications, including, without limitation, (i) United States Patent Application No. 10/866,494 (filed June 10, 2004) and (ii) United States Patent Application No. 12/030,180 (filed February, 12, 2008) (collectively, the "Additional Applications");
- e. All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Additional Applications and/or the Patents;
- f. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the Additional Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- g. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Additional Applications and for Assignee to otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of inventions;
- h. All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Additional Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Additional Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);

- i. All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Additional Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- j. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Additional Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- k. All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor agrees that, promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Rights and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution, of interference proceedings involving the Rights and in the adjudication or reexamination of the Patents provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation are paid by Assignee.

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

ASSIĆ Osborn

Date:

ATTESTATION

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Neal A. Osborn to the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.

2. Neal A. Osborn is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>Jan 20</u>, 20<u>69</u> to execute the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.

3. Neal A. Osborn subscribed to the above Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

20/2009 (date) EXECUTED on ____

homy Murubito Print Name: <u>Au</u>

3

RECORDED: 01/20/2009